An Act making an Appropriation for the Purposes therein named.

SECTION 1. Appropriation to pay S. M. Flint for services rendered in 1858. 2. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The sum of twenty-seven dollars is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to pay S. M. Flint for services To pay S. M. rendered the State at the request of the Hon. Aaron Funt, for ervices Goodrich, commissioner, in reading proof of the report rendered on pleadings and practice, and comparing a revision to the general laws of the State in the year eighteen hundred and tifty-eight.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved March 6th, A. D. 1861.

۱

CHAPTER LXIII.

An Act making an Appropriation for the Incidental Printing.

SECTION 1. Appropriation for the incidental printing for present session of the Legislature.

2. Duty of State Auditor. 8. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That there be and is hereby appropriated to William R. Marshall, in payment to him for executing 26